FLEX SELECTIONS

December 12, 2019

GRADE 12 PSI — Meet in C212

(any grade 12 student who has not yet completed their PSI must attend)

TEACHER
ARCHER, )
ARMSTRONG, J
BALSILLIE, D
BIEGEL, K
BIGELOW
BLAAK, P
BORTOLUSSI, D
BRAUN, M

CALVER, S
CHADSEY, R
CHIRICO, S
CHRISTENSEN, L
CRAIG, J
DAHLMAN, T
DIAZ, K

ELLERT, A
FITZSIMMONS, A
FROST, D
GAUDETTE, G
GEARY, B

GECK, D

DESCRIPTION

HOMEWORK
HOMEWORK
HOMEWORK
CHRISTMAS CHOIR
HOMEWORK
HOMEWORK

PREP

OPEN LAB -Film & TV/Broadcast
Media/Theatre Production Students

HOMEWORK

HOMEWORK

MATH CONTEST PREP
SCHOLARSHIP WORKSHOPS
HOMEWORK

HOMEWORK

BOARD GAMES

CAREER CAFE: DAIRY FARMER
WORKOUT ROOM

PREP

HOMEWORK

HOMEWORK

HOMEWORK

ROOM

B120
B113
C213
B121
PORTABLE 9
C122

E120

C119

B117

C120

C212
PORTABLE 3
C118
PORTABLE 11
B211

WORKOUT ROOM

B110
C121
PORTABLE 4



GOODMAN, R
GRAVES, K
GRENIER, J
GUY, A
HAGERMAN, B
HAGERMAN, J
HAROLD, ROBYN
HAWKENSON, L
HETLAND, D
HIPWELL, C
ISAAC, A
KLASSEN, C
KUHN, B

LEWIS, M

LOGAN, R
LONG, J
MACISAAC, T
MASSIE, J

MATTIE, Q

MOORE, M
NEID, A

NESBITT, C
NEUFELD, K
NICKEL, S
NIGHTINGALE, R

HOMEWORK
HOMEWORK

HALF GYM

HOMEWORK

PREP

CARDS

PREP

HOMEWORK
HOMEWORK
HOMEWORK

FLEX ASSIGNMENT HELP
FILM STUDY IDENTITY: Gender Stereotypes

HOMEWORK

CHEMISTRY HELP: Flex block for Chemistry
help and homework

PREP
HOMEWORK

BIOLOGY HELP

MERRY CHRISTMASSIE!!! Leadership Elves
practice for the Staff Family Christmas Party.
Other Christmas Carolers also welcome!
WOOD SHOP: Open shop time for all current
students needing to catch up on homework
Science 9 Chemistry Review

PLANETARIUM: Immerse yourself in the
universe with Polaris the HR McMillan digital
portable planetarium. With Polaris you will be
able to stand on the Moon and look back at
Earth, experience a Martian sunrise, and even
see what the Milky Way galaxy looks like!

HOMEWORK

PREP

ACADEMIC SUPPORT
ENGLISH SUPPORT

F102
PORTABLE 5
HALF GYM
C115

PORTABLE 10

C117
C218
F115
B119
PORTABLE 6
C210

C222

B222
B215

C217

F109

B212

STAGE

PORTABLE 8

C111
PORTABLE 2



PETEK, D
PIEGSA, N
PURYCH, D

RAHNBORN, K

SACHE, S

SANDBERG, J

SERVATIUS, D
SEYWERD, J

SHEPHERD, D
SIGATY, K
SUTCLIFFE, J

TAGLE, R
TOTH, T
TREMBLAY, P

VANWINKLE, L
WARKENTIN, J
WATT, D

WELCH, C
WERNER, K
WHITE, S
WIELER, G
WIELER, J
WIENS, S

WILNECHENKO, K

WORK BLOCK

CHRISTMAS CARD MAKING

WELDING: This is an open period for ACE It
Welding and Metal working students to come
in for extra welding time.

FOODSAFE UNIT 5- $27. Pay at the office. This
session is open ONLY TO STUDENTS WHO
HAVE ATTENDED THE FIRST 3 SESSIONS!!
FRENCH — homework, study, extra help,
test/journal make-up

PREP

HOMEOWRK
SILENT HOUR: SILENT STUDY OR READING
ONLY. NO GROUP WORK

PSI CLEAN UP

BOOK CLUB

CLASSWORK: for Health Services 11 and Socials
9 courses

HALF GYM

HOMEWORK

ART STUDIO - For: art projects, personal
sketchbook, and art club

PSI CLEANUP

GERMAN LANGUAGE HELP

COMPUTER USE: catch up on assignments.
Computers may only be used for classwork.

HOMEWORK
DRUMLINE SECTIONALS
BOARD GAMES

PREP

ENGLISH SUPPORT

PREP

Physics Help All Year! - sorry gamers but you
can come at lunch for some game time.

B115
E101

F107

E107

B122

PORTABLE 7
LIBRARY

C212
PORTABLE 13

PORTABLE 1

HALF GYM
C215

E121

D201
C124

B208

B111
G111
C112

C113

C211



