## **FLEX SELECTIONS**

## December 12, 2019

## GRADE 12 PSI – Meet in C212

(any grade 12 student who has not yet completed their PSI must attend)

TEACHER	DESCRIPTION	ROOM
ARCHER, J	HOMEWORK	B120
ARMSTRONG, J	HOMEWORK	B113
BALSILLIE, D	HOMEWORK	C213
BIEGEL, K	CHRISTMAS CHOIR	B121
BIGELOW	HOMEWORK	PORTABLE 9
BLAAK, P	HOMEWORK	C122
BORTOLUSSI, D	PREP	
BRAUN, M	OPEN LAB -Film & TV/Broadcast Media/Theatre Production Students	E120
CALVER, S	HOMEWORK	C119
CHADSEY, R	HOMEWORK	B117
CHIRICO, S	MATH CONTEST PREP	C120
CHRISTENSEN, L	SCHOLARSHIP WORKSHOPS	C212
CRAIG, J	HOMEWORK	PORTABLE 3
DAHLMAN, T	HOMEWORK	C118
DIAZ, K	BOARD GAMES	PORTABLE 11
ELLERT, A	CAREER CAFÉ: DAIRY FARMER	B211
FITZSIMMONS, A	WORKOUT ROOM	WORKOUT ROOM
FROST, D	PREP	
GAUDETTE, G	HOMEWORK	B110
GEARY, B	HOMEWORK	C121
GECK, D	HOMEWORK	PORTABLE 4

GOODMAN, R	HOMEWORK	F102
GRAVES, K	HOMEWORK	PORTABLE 5
GRENIER, J	HALF GYM	HALF GYM
GUY, A	HOMEWORK	C115
HAGERMAN, B	PREP	
HAGERMAN, J	CARDS	PORTABLE 10
HAROLD, ROBYN	PREP	
HAWKENSON, L	HOMEWORK	C117
HETLAND, D	HOMEWORK	C218
HIPWELL, C	HOMEWORK	F115
ISAAC, A	FLEX ASSIGNMENT HELP	B119
KLASSEN, C	FILM STUDY IDENTITY: Gender Stereotypes	PORTABLE 6
KUHN, B	HOMEWORK	C210
LEWIS, M	CHEMISTRY HELP: Flex block for Chemistry help and homework	C222
LOGAN, R	PREP	
LONG, J	HOMEWORK	B222
MACISAAC, T	BIOLOGY HELP	B215
MASSIE, J	MERRY CHRISTMASSIE!!! Leadership Elves practice for the Staff Family Christmas Party. Other Christmas Carolers also welcome!	C217
MATTIE, Q	WOOD SHOP: Open shop time for all current students needing to catch up on homework	F109
MOORE, M	Science 9 Chemistry Review	B212
NEID, A	PLANETARIUM: Immerse yourself in the universe with Polaris the HR McMillan digital portable planetarium. With Polaris you will be able to stand on the Moon and look back at Earth, experience a Martian sunrise, and even see what the Milky Way galaxy looks like!	STAGE
NESBITT, C	HOMEWORK	PORTABLE 8
NEUFELD, K	PREP	
NICKEL, S	ACADEMIC SUPPORT	C111
NIGHTINGALE, R	ENGLISH SUPPORT	PORTABLE 2

PETEK, D	WORK BLOCK	B115
PIEGSA, N	CHRISTMAS CARD MAKING	E101
PURYCH, D	WELDING: This is an open period for ACE It Welding and Metal working students to come in for extra welding time.	F107
RAHNBORN, K	FOODSAFE UNIT 5- \$27. Pay at the office. This session is open ONLY TO STUDENTS WHO HAVE ATTENDED THE FIRST 3 SESSIONS!!	E107
SACHE, S	FRENCH – homework, study, extra help, test/journal make-up	B122
SANDBERG, J	PREP	
SERVATIUS, D	HOMEOWRK	PORTABLE 7
SEYWERD, J	SILENT HOUR: SILENT STUDY OR READING ONLY. NO GROUP WORK	LIBRARY
SHEPHERD, D	PSI CLEAN UP	C212
SIGATY, K	BOOK CLUB	PORTABLE 13
SUTCLIFFE, J	CLASSWORK: for Health Services 11 and Socials 9 courses	PORTABLE 1
TAGLE, R	HALF GYM	HALF GYM
тотн, т	HOMEWORK	C215
TREMBLAY, P	ART STUDIO - For: art projects, personal sketchbook, and art club	E121
VANWINKLE, L	PSI CLEANUP	D201
WARKENTIN, J	GERMAN LANGUAGE HELP	C124
WATT, D	COMPUTER USE: catch up on assignments. Computers may only be used for classwork.	B208
WELCH, C	HOMEWORK	B111
WERNER, K	DRUMLINE SECTIONALS	G111
WHITE, S	BOARD GAMES	C112
WIELER, G	PREP	
WIELER, J	ENGLISH SUPPORT	C113
WIENS, S	PREP	
WILNECHENKO, K	Physics Help All Year! - sorry gamers but you can come at lunch for some game time.	C211